

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2266 Version: 1 Name: Completion of Construction - Construction

Engineering Services 13-8CEGN-02-EG

Type: Completion of Construction Status: Approved

Approval Resolution (Highway)

File created: 2/20/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 3/14/2018 Final action: 3/14/2018

Title: PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION

AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Collins Engineers, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Engineering Services

Location of Project: Various Locations throughout Cook County

Section: 13-8CEGN-02-EG

County Board District: Countywide

Contract Number: 13-88-060

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$473,051.73

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 261,294.97 or 35.6% Below Construction

**Bid Amount** 

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for Construction Engineering Services.

On 1/16/2013 your Honorable Body awarded a contract to Collins Engineers, Inc., Chicago, Illinois for the construction engineering and inspection services.

The proposed construction engineering and inspection services, consisting of outside engineering services that included supervision, construction surveys, measurements, computation and documentation of quantities, reporting and record keeping and other necessary engineering tasks for the construction of the projects at various locations on County Highways, has been completed.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$734,346.70 and the final professional engineering services cost is \$473,051.73 or 35.6% below the construction bid amount.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

**Code sections:** 

File #: 18-2266, Version: 1

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Collins Engineers, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Engineering Services

**Location of Project:** Various Locations throughout Cook County

Section: 13-8CEGN-02-EG

County Board District: Countywide

Contract Number: 13-88-060

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$473,051.73

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 261,294.97 or 35.6% Below Construction Bid Amount

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for Construction Engineering Services.

On 1/16/2013 your Honorable Body awarded a contract to Collins Engineers, Inc., Chicago, Illinois for the construction engineering and inspection services.

The proposed construction engineering and inspection services, consisting of outside engineering services that included supervision, construction surveys, measurements, computation and documentation of quantities, reporting and record keeping and other necessary engineering tasks for the construction of the projects at various locations on County Highways, has been completed.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$734,346.70 and the final professional engineering services cost is \$473,051.73 or 35.6% below the construction bid amount.